## MCHS TITLE IX POLICY

The Mahoning County High School's non-discrimination policy is as follows:

The Mahoning County High School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination polices:

Title IX Coordinator: Taylor Dangler, Principal, Mahoning County High School 940 Byrn Mawr Ave., Youngstown, OH 44503 330-702-7890 ext. 22090 <u>t.dangler@mahoninghs.k12.oh.us</u>

The school's Title IX investigators, coordinator, and decision makers were trained via the following materials:

**<u>Title IX Regulations Compliance Training Link</u></u>** 

Day 1--Session 1--Title IX Overview

**Day 1--Session 2--Title IX Coordinator Training** 

Day 2--Session 3--Title IX Investigator Training

Day 2--Session 4--Title IX Decision Maker/Appeal Training

(Taken from Office of Civil Rights, US Department of Education)